VILLAGE OF AIRMONT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
AGENDA
Thursday, October 8, 2020
8:00 PM
Via Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting
bttps://zoom.us/i/977954715097pwd=dVINdTBTNUSZMIBidVZTNFZnRkIZUTO9

Meeting ID: 977 9547 1509

Passcode: 352150

One tap mobile
+16465588656,,977954715094,,,,,,0#,,352150# US (New York)

Dial by your location
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
Meeting ID: 977 9547 1509
Passcode: 352150
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/agbh0OgIBO

1. CALLTO ORDER
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. ROLLCALL

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

5. Continued Public Hearing - Application for 17 Besen Parkway for an addition of a dining
room, a bedroom and kitchen to a single-family residence requiring variances for front setback,
front yard, side setback and floor area ratio from Article IV Use Regulations Section §210-28
Tables 8,3,4,5,13 of the Village of Airmont’s Zoning Code. The lot is designated as Section 56.14
Block 2 and Lot 12 on the Town of Ramapo Tax Map. The property is located in the R-15 zoning
district and is comprised of .24 acres. The -street address is 17 Besen Parkway, Airmont, NY.

10952.
6. NEW BUSINESS

7. ADJOURNMENT
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CELENTANO ENGINEERING PLLC

31 ROSMAN ROAD THIELLS, NY 10984 PHONE: (845)429-5290 FAX: (845)429-5974

February 6, 2020

Village of Airmont
251 Cherry Lane
PO BOX 578
Tallman, NY 10982

Re:

17 Besen Pkwy

Monsey New York 10952
56.14-2-12

Subject: NARRATIVE

Applicant is proposing a two story addition to an existing two story frame
dwelling. The footprint of the proposed addition is to be Approximately 350 sqft.
In order to obtain a permit the applicant acquire the following variances:

1. Front Setback — Required 35’ — Provided 24.3’

2. Front Yard —- Required 35’ — Provided 24.3’

3. Side Setback — Required 15’ — Provided 10.8’

4. Floor area ratio — Required 20% - Provided 30.4%




Date

FASTmeo
PERMITS

Vour Fast Construction Consultant

PROFILE
Permit Expediter

CONTACT

PHONE:
845-533-4473

WEBSITE

www fastforwardpermit.com

EMAIL

office@fastforwardpermit.com

FAST FORWARD PERMIT

Narrative

PROPERTY DATE: 10/01/20

17 Besen Pkwy
Monsey, New York 10952
Parchel # 56.14-2-12

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Proposing a two story addition to an existing two story
frame dwelling. In order to obtain a permit, the applicant
acquire the following variances:

*These measurements have been added to the architect drawings*

Lot Area = 10844 sq. ft.
Existing Basement with Existing First Floor = 1543 sq. ft.
Existing Second = 615 sq. ft.

Basement with New First Floor = 1897 sq. ft.
New Second Floor = 1409 sq. ft.

Existing Living Space = 2158 sq. ft.
Existing with New Total Living Space = 3306 sq. ft.

INFORMATION

Owner of the property - Yisroel & Yocheved Bakst
Builder of the property - Jnc Construction Usa Corp.

RECE !VED
0cr -2 2020
#fr!t“fg’-‘«?fé‘:‘?%m



APPLICATION REVIEW FORM
PART I

Application before the Zoning Board of Appeals

Application, petition or request is hereby submitted for:

W Variance from the requirements of Article__ 1V Section_210-8 Tables 8,3,4,5,13

O Special Permit per the requirements of Article Section,

U Review of an administrative decision or order of the Building Inspector
Q) An order to issue a Certificate of Occupancy

& An order to issue a Building Permit

O An interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Map

O Certification of an existing non-conforming structure or use

Q Other (explain)

To Pemit Construcﬁon’ maintenance and use of Addition of din‘ng room, bedfOOm & kltChen
in single family home

The decision or order of the Building Inspector being appealed is to be submitted together with the Notice of
Appeals to Building Inspector. If an area variance is requested, specify the following:

1. The type of variance sought (Lot Area, Front Setback, Side Yard, etc.):

side and back of the house.

2. The required bulk dimension(s) is (are): 15.000 SQ ft

3. The proposed bulk dimension(s) is (are): 10,865 SQ ft

1. Front Setback — Required 35’ — Provided 24.3’

2. Front Yard — Required 35" — Provided 24.3’

3. Side Setback — Required 15" — Provided 10.8’

4. Floor area ratio — Required 20% - Provided 30.4%
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